

Town of West New York

Board Secretary Mireya DelaCruz

Board Attorney Frank R. Gioia, Esq.

Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 428 60th Street West New York, NJ 07093 (201)295-5167

Dennis DeSocio, Chairman Ruben Rivera, Board Member Yesenia Carrillo, Board Member

THURSDAY, JANUARY 25TH 2024 PUBLIC NOTICE

The West New York ABC has a regular meeting scheduled to be held on THURSDAY. <u>JANUARY 25, 2024</u> <u>beginning at 6:00 P.M</u>. Eastern Standard Time in the Mayor's Conference Room, Room 1 at 428-60th Street in West New York, New Jersey.

Please be advised that due to the current state of emergency, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(b), and guidance from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, Division of Local Government Services, this public meeting will be held using remote technology. <u>WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM WEB</u>

CONFERENCE CALL

Details on how to access and participate in the public hearing through remote technology are listed herein and will be posted on the Towns' website at http://www.westnewyorknj.org/.

Participants opting to call in may participate and must raise their hand during the public session portion by pressing star nine (*9). Once recognized by the host, the participant will be allowed to speak for three minutes. Participants will be asked to provide their name and address for the record.

Instructions for participating in the public hearing are as follows: Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the Town of West New York Meeting THURSDAY, *JANUARY 25*, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. Eastern Standard Time

Zoom Meeting Join Zoom Meeting

ABC Meeting

Zoom Meeting Link: Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82254365773?pwd=RHZuSTJFLy8wTWJzNldpekRrRmxYZz09

Call-In Number -1 (929) 205-6099

Meeting ID: 822 5436 5773

Passcode: 42860

As ordered by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the Town of West New York, N.J.

Dated: JANUARY 23, 2024 Mireya Delacruz, Secretary